
CITY ORGANIZATION/CLINIC NAME NUMBER KIDS ER ADULTS

All AHCCCS/Kidscare (same general #) for app info or update 602-417-7000 YES

E. Valley/Mesa Mesa Community College (Hygiene School)      480-248-8195 YES NO YES

Phoenix Phoenix College Dental Clinic (Hygiene School) 602-285-7323 YES YES

Tempe Rio Salado  (Hygiene School) 480-517-8020 YES NO YES

All-Abuse Give Back a Smile (AACD) 1-800-336-8478 YES NO YES

All Smiles for Success 1-800-920-2293 NO NO YES

All-ortho Smiles for Lifetime (contact www.dickersonortho.com) 480-325-7500 YES NO YES

All-ortho Smiles Change Lives 1-816-421-4949 10-18

Mobile Unit Smiles over Miles (AZ School of Dentistry & Oral Health) 480-248-8178 YES YES

Avondale Avondale Family Health Center Dental Clinic (MIHS) 623-344-6809 YES YES YES

Buckeye Clinica Adelante/Tidwell Family Care 623-386-1630 YES YES YES

Mesa & Surprise Clinica Adelante                 Surprise: (623-544-5189) Mesa: 480-247-7303 YES YES YES

Chandler CHW East Valley Children's Dental Clinic    480-728-5790 0-18 NO NO

Chandler Chandler Family Health Center Dental Clinic (MIHS) 480-344-6109 YES YES YES

E. Valley/Mesa AT Still-AZ School of Dentistry & Oral Health    480-248-8100 YES NO YES

Glendale Dental Care West (AZ School of Dentistry & Oral Health) 623-251-4700 16 + NO YES

Glendale Midwestern University Dental Institute 623-537-6000 5 + YES

Glendale Glendale Family Health Center Dental Clinic (MIHS) 623-344-6789 YES YES YES

Mesa C.A.R.E. Partnership 480-333-8987 YES YES

Mesa Mesa Family Health Center Dental Clinic (MIHS) 480-344-6209 YES YES YES

Mobile Unit Community Dental Foundation 888-318-3388 0-21 NO

Mobile Unit Mobile Dentistry of Arizona   (Ann Ross) 480-737-2375 NO YES

Mobile Unit Coronado Dental Clinic 480-461-1232 NO YES Special Needs or Homebound Elderly 

Phoenix CASS Homeless Shelter / Murphy Children's Clinic     602-256-6945 YES YES

Phoenix Dave Pratt Boys and Girls Club 602-954-8182 6-17 YES NO

Phoenix John C. Lincoln/Desert Mission 602-870-6363 4-20 NO NO

Phoenix Maricopa Medical Center Dental Clinic (MIHS) 602-344-1005 YES YES YES

Phoenix McDowell Health Care Dental Clinic (MIHS) 602-344-6568 NO NO YES

S. Phoenix Mountain Park Health Dental Clinic      602-243-7277 1 + YES

Phoenix Neighborhood Christian Clinic     602-258-6008 YES NO YES

Phoenix St. Vincent de Paul Dental Clinic 602-261-6868 #4 YES NO YES

Phoenix South Central Family Health Dental Clinic (MIHS) 602-344-6400 YES YES YES

Phoenix VA Medical Center (Carl T. Hayden) 602-222-6424 NO YES

Scottsdale NOAH - Palomino Center-29th St & Greenway YES YES YES

Phoenix NOAH - Beach Clinic-48th St & McDowell YES YES YES

Tribal Phoenix Indian Medical Center 602-263-1592 YES NO YES

Tribal Native American Community Health Center 602-279-5262 YES NO YES

REDUCED FEE AND COMMUNITY DENTAL CLINICS IN MARICOPA COUNTY 

Women in job readiness prgs

Low Income families & homeless vets

Braces for low income 

602-449-2811                        

Central sched #

Elderly Homebound/LongTerm Care Fac. 

Braces for low income 

Full services; for children w no dental insur. 

Restorative and preventive

General Dental Services

Discounted fees, AHCCCS, dent ins

Accepting only children for new patients.

HIV + Adults Only 

Revised 03/2013

Call for cost and appt. 

Call for day's location

Call for Service Cost 

Call for Service Cost 

Opening 6/1/13-call for hrs

NOTES

Dental care up to 21 years of Age

Exams, Cleanings, Xray. Call for information

Exams, Cleanings, Xray. Call for information

Exams, Cleanings, Xray. Call for information

800-773-4227 call for eligibilty

Individual Health Plans: APIPA 855-812-9212; Care 1st Health 866-560-4042; CMDP 800-201-1795; Health Choice AZ 800-322-8670; Maricopa Health 800-582-8686;

 Mercy Care 800-624-3879; Phoenix Health 800-747-7997; Bridgeway 866-475-3129; University Family Care 520-874-3500

Homeless Criteria-gen dent srvcs

Call for Service Cost 

General Dental Services

Call for services and cost 

General Dental Services

Includes Implants

General Dental Services

Lottery wait list, call for information

Elig service-Vets only services

Native Americans Only 

Native Americans Only 

General Dental Services

Adults: Preg women & diabetics only

Adults: Preg women & diabetics only

Call for pricing - general dental services



CIUDAD ORGANIZACION/NOBRE DE CLINICA NUMERO NINOS ER ADULTOS

TODAS AHCCCS/Kidscare (same general #) for app info or update 602-417-7000 SI

E. Valley/Mesa Mesa Community College (Hygiene School)      480-248-8195 SI NO SI

Phoenix Phoenix College Dental Clinic (Hygiene School) 602-285-7323 SI SI

Tempe Rio Salado  (Hygiene School) 480-517-8020 SI NO SI

TODAS-Abuso Give Back a Smile (AACD) 1-800-336-8478 SI NO SI

TODAS Smiles for Success 1-800-920-2293 NO NO SI

All-ortho Smiles for Lifetime (contact www.dickersonortho.com) 480-325-7500 SI NO SI

TODAS-ortho Smiles Change Lives 1-816-421-4949 10-18

Mobile Unit Smiles over Miles (AZ School of Dentistry & Oral Health) 480-248-8178 SI SI

Avondale Avondale Family Health Center Dental Clinic (MIHS) 623-344-6809 SI SI SI

Buckeye Clinica Adelante/Tidwell Family Care 623-386-1630 SI SI SI

Mesa & Surprise Clinica Adelante                 Surprise: (623-544-5189) Mesa: 480-247-7303 SI SI SI

Chandler CHW East Valley Children's Dental Clinic    480-728-5790 0-18 NO NO

Chandler Chandler Family Health Center Dental Clinic (MIHS) 480-344-6109 SI SI SI

E. Valley/Mesa AT Still-AZ School of Dentistry & Oral Health    480-248-8100 SI NO SI

Glendale Dental Care West (AZ School of Dentistry & Oral Health) 623-251-4700 16 + NO SI

Glendale Midwestern University Dental Institute 623-537-6000 5 + SI

Glendale Glendale Family Health Center Dental Clinic (MIHS) 623-344-6789 SI SI SI

Mesa C.A.R.E. Partnership 480-333-8987 SI SI

Mesa Mesa Family Health Center Dental Clinic (MIHS) 480-344-6209 SI SI SI

Mobile Unit Community Dental Foundation 888-318-3388 0-21 NO

Mobile Unit Mobile Dentistry of Arizona   (Ann Ross) 480-737-2375 NO SI

Mobile Unit Coronado Dental Clinic 480-461-1232 NO SI Edades Mayores o con Nececidades Especiales

Phoenix CASS Homeless Shelter / Murphy Children's Clinic     602-256-6945 SI SI

Phoenix Dave Pratt Boys and Girls Club 602-954-8182 6-17 SI NO

Phoenix John C. Lincoln/Desert Mission 602-870-6363 4-20 NO NO

Phoenix Maricopa Medical Center Dental Clinic (MIHS) 602-344-1005 SI SI SI

Phoenix McDowell Health Care Dental Clinic (MIHS) 602-344-6568 NO NO SI

S. Phoenix Mountain Park Health Dental Clinic      602-243-7277 1 + SI

Phoenix Neighborhood Christian Clinic     602-258-6008 SI NO SI

Phoenix St. Vincent de Paul Dental Clinic 602-261-6868 #4 SI NO SI

Phoenix South Central Family Health Dental Clinic (MIHS) 602-344-6400 SI SI SI

Phoenix VA Medical Center (Carl T. Hayden) 602-222-6424 NO SI

Scottsdale NOAH - Palomino Center-29th St & Greenway SI SI SI

Phoenix NOAH - Beach Clinic-48th St & McDowell SI SI SI

Tribal Phoenix Indian Medical Center 602-263-1592 SI NO SI

Tribal Native American Community Health Center 602-279-5262 SI NO SI

CLINICAS DENTALES DEL CONDADO MARICOPA A COSTO REDUCIDO Revised 03/2013

NOTAS

Cuidado Dental hasta los 21 años de edad

Planes de Salud: APIPA 855-812-9212; Care 1st Health 866-560-4042; CMDP 800-201-1795; Health Choice AZ 800-322-8670; Maricopa Health 800-582-8686;

 Mercy Care 800-624-3879; Phoenix Health 800-747-7997; Bridgeway 866-475-3129; University Family Care 520-874-3500

Examenes, Limpias, Rayos X. Llame para informes

Examenes, Limpias, Rayos X. Llame para informes

Examenes, Limpias, Rayos X. Llame para informes

800-773-4227 Llame para eligibilidad

Para mujeres en programas de trabajo

Frenos para bajos recursos

Frenos para bajos recursos

Familias de bajos recursos y Veteranos Destituídos

Llame para costos de servicios

Incluye Implantes

Servicios Dentales Generales

Llame para costos y citas

Servicios Dentales Generales

Llame para costos y citas

Servicios Dentales Generales

Servicios Dentales Generales

Llame para costos

Abertura 6/1/13-Llame para las horas

Llame para costos

Llame para el lugar del dia

Para edades mayores/Programas de Ancianos

Personas sin hogar-servicios generales

Servicios Completos;Niños sin seguro

Servicios Preventivos y restauradores

Precios rebajados, AHCCCS, Seguro dental

VIH y Adultos Solamente

Acceptanto nuevos pacientes que son niños

Lista de espera: llame para informes

Llame para costos-Servicios Dentales Generales

Servicios Dentales Generales

Veteranos Solamente

602-449-2811                        

Central sched #

Adultos: Mujeres embarazadas y Diabeticos

Adultos: Mujeres embarazadas y Diabeticos

Nativos Americanos Solamente

Nativos Americanos Solamente


